
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Signed Special Order and Amendment for the Training of Trainers of DENR Youth
Desk Officers on Social and Behavioral Change (SBC) for Youth in Climate Action
1 message

Climate Change Service <ccs@denr.gov.ph> Mon, Nov 6, 2023 at 1:38 PM
To: DENR Region 1 <r1@denr.gov.ph>, denr1ored@yahoo.com, DENR Region 2 <r2@denr.gov.ph>, DENR - R2
<denr02@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 3 ORED <r3@denr.gov.ph>, DENR-R3 ORD <oredr3@yahoo.com>, DENR
Calabarzon Region <r4a@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "DENR Regional Office
No. 5" <red_reg5@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 5 <r5@denr.gov.ph>, DENR R6 Livino Duran <r6@denr.gov.ph>, Planning -
DENR Region 6 <denr6@yahoo.com>, Region 7 <reddenr7@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 7 <r7@denr.gov.ph>, DENR R8
ORED <ored8@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 8 <r8@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 9 <r9@denr.gov.ph>, Denr R9
<denr_r9@yahoo.com>, "DENR-10 RED HENRY A. ADORNADO, PhD" <r10@denr.gov.ph>, oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph,
DENR R11 <r11@denr.gov.ph>, Region 12 <red_reg12@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 12 <r12@denr.gov.ph>, DENR
CARAGA ORED <ordcaraga@gmail.com>, denrcaraga <denrcaraga@yahoo.com>, DENR Caraga Region
<r13@denr.gov.ph>, DENR-NCR ORED <denrncrored@gmail.com>, DENR Cordillera Administrative Region
<car@denr.gov.ph>, Strategic Communication and Initiatives Service <scis@denr.gov.ph>, SCIS Receiving Releasing
<scisreceivingreleasing@gmail.com>, DENR FMB Official <fmb@denr.gov.ph>, DENR-Biodiversity Management Bureau
<director@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Bmb <bmb@bmb.gov.ph>, Land Management Bureau <lmb@denr.gov.ph>, Land
Management Bureau <denrlmb@yahoo.com>, MGB Central Email <central@mgb.gov.ph>, Erdb Records
<erdbrecords@gmail.com>, Ecosystems Research and Development Bureau <erdb@denr.gov.ph>, Office of the Director
<od@emb.gov.ph>, recordsco <recordsco@emb.gov.ph>, Admtr Namria <admtr_namria@yahoo.com>, PCSD - Office of
Executive Director <oed@pcsd.gov.ph>, Llda Gov Info <info@llda.gov.ph>, DENR-Laguna Lake Development Authority
<ogm@llda.gov.ph>, NWRB Nwrbsec <nwrbsec@nwrb.gov.ph>, National Water Resources Board <nwrbphil@gmail.com>,
records@namria.gov.ph, Youth Desk <youthdesk@denr.gov.ph>, SCIS Strategic Alliance and Environmental Partnership
Division <scis.saepd@denr.gov.ph>
Cc: "Micah S. De Leon" <msdeleon@denr.gov.ph>, "Jello D. Ortega" <jdortega@denr.gov.ph>, "Jeffrey D. Santos"
<jdsantos@denr.gov.ph>

Dear Sir/Madam,

May we furnish herewith the signed DENR Special Order No. 2023-722 Authorizing the Attendance of Employees from
Bureau and Regional Offices to the Conduct of the Training of Trainers of the DENR Youth Desk Officers on Social and
Behavioral Change for Youth in Climate Action on November 6-10, and its memo amendment.

For information and reference. 

Thank you.

--
CLIMATE CHANGE SERVICE
Department Environment and Natural Resources
Visayas Avenue, Quezon City
(8) 928-1194
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